U w	19			pa a 1.50		
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	e S'ervices.	I spries A	1400012	14	- 4	
Date In: 22/81/2020 16:43	Jeb description		Date &Time Com	pleted ·	Done by	<u>'</u>
RETNUX (124) FOOT 20001427/4	SAS c-filling	•	1		HOSSIES.	
Veh No. STV 130KK	E-mail (Ajdia 8lu	s, AIC 2lus)				-
001 2x61 2020 17,10	I-Motor Cialm	l'orm .	6			
<u> </u>	I-Motor W/O	Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)			!-
OD : Th ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload	led				
	Assessment/Sun	rey Report				
TP insurer:	Ass't Report by Pax / Hand to Owner/Whan					
Protured Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (T	Tol:	Fext		
TP Panticulars: Veh Nor S	35 630X Y	. INC()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:	<u> </u>	- /	
Policy No: () Po	riod: ()	Cover Type: (-/	
Confirmed by : (Dater.	7(mer	P- 80-100%		
	Note-Est Status (W		0%; P: 21-1976.	. 50-10074		
	Warranty: YES ()/10(,			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,	000 ()/\$2,000 (MANAGE STATE	A DONNELS IN SUCH	स्यार्थिय	4	elektrister :
Control At Hitchisters & Three parties and the	ESCAPERATE AND ADDRESS	Mary Marie	Hely NO rater of	opakor.	11:	2070/12/2009
() Walk-In Customer : Customers Info	ormation strictly Con	iloenuai & S	ulcuy NO Tolor or			700 n
() Total Lass Case : to e-mail Insur Drive-in ()/Toved-in (); Invoice		0()17	Towing Co: (×)
	CHAPTER UNITED THE STATE OF THE	KOOMINE PILANIN	illians reaches with 1/41/5	NEW YORK	Onoma N	DV · ·
translation of Australia (2000) in Activities (2000)	SUCCESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF	(大)的大学的发展	W Buresshanskin	The state of the state of	1144	-
	Courtesy Car ()			·		117.
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)			7	•	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> 5	3000] ()	<u> </u>	100			
Infury:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HI WATER OF WATER	MEA-THE	atania
Date time Exemple to Section 14 to 1		A Williams		語的問題	Charte.	
The Common with Proposition to the analysis of the state	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		W. Market Market			
				9.		et e
The state of the s		Will Talk	SINGS NAME OF			y baddibli
	·	I) AR I Analda	at Reporting (330);	Control of the Control	MANAGE	
ining and autopies of the second		2) DA Dames	Assessment (\$100)	ING (\$20) \$40/\$45	•	
river/Owner: .		4) PI 1 Follow-	Through Survey	2120		
ontact No:	**************************************	For claimba	assingt INC Only Desi	10 Jan 2000 }		
		6) TR: Ra-lan	A + SMRT Survey	- 3160		
arnaged Portion:		1) NTUC Add	Honal Scrvings:			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	4	On: • NS: Courle	Tot Allowande	\$3 \$10		
C. Checked by (Bulli-tu-Charles).		*Not Hapale	Co-nedination	\$23		
variation communicate and the second	这种的第三人称单数	the second second second	Collect Excess Coordina TP (Non INC) egalast D	16 \$26		
al. li		2) W111 Idee	dobil*	os Churged		THE PARTY
AVIII/ PAGE		Involve deted		ee Charged	SAME N	1000011-000

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

foresaid.	MMMM2000000000000000000000000000000000
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	23/01/2020 16:43
	22/01/2020 17:10
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG CIRCUIT ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJU1305K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	XINYA AUTO LEASING & RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2XXXXX818R
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91162595
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91162595
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	тоуота
Model	VIOS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMCFHQ19-000041
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	REENA ERH
NRIC No	SXXXX775G
Date Of Birth	06/05/1994
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	18/08/2015
Driving Experience	4 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91162595
Fax Number	

OTHERS-91162595

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 514 JURONG WEST STREET 52

#08-14

Postcode

640514

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SBS6309Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

GREEN BUS

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

BUS

Name of Driver

GOH CHIN KENG

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX514G

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Jai on the 1	bus lane ar	nd I war	ited to filt	erout. I was	1 ("
lose to the	ious while	e filtering	and hi	1 the TBIB	W.
		**		+	
				Tower Tran	n+

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signatur MIS Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Per Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

and the state of the country of the state of the states of the

The spiritules of the Followindisc major the Authorised Sound.

TO COST TO THE BEST PROPERLY AND A SECURITY OF THE PROPERTY OF

and a sum inclinations of the Form by functions companies is not an admission of noticy listally on the ear, of the impurity construct

- 1992 year olou may be referred in the Police for eventioning.

(4) I this town step by the insurans of the insurans of the GIA Records Menagerount Centre especially by the Genore insurance Austabia on a medical by a subtract copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

Impact of a Travector in Not Interpret, your runsity consent to the exempting of this report at the centre and to decide of the report production.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- / THAY 22/01/20 Commence - south Erect

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Ide Rena tration Mustbar

SJUBUSK

- Whatship Coner Administry

Kinga Auto Leatif. \$ 2017 08818 R.

- William

The state of

OHE Enters His

- ALEXAN PROME MIL

Ty Vios.

The Vermille for which vehicle was being used

to the committee one of your aim themence policy

ELECTRICAL METHODS

Vite a Frield ection to be talout

A lote Crimpley

27 STOKES

on the Medit regar

The Designation

PHILIPPACHURA

Rocha ERH 39415475 h 6/5/1994. 18/8/2015.

91162595

The state of any object of the frequenc's Company

of the factoristic of the Occupanth the Insurati

- - - System 7 - Lit of Environ Own

August Summer et Enworm Gwn Vertide

was remembered to how earliest

SUST WALLES

ethal indica

APPROXIMATION

4 (2.15)

I m The district of the books of the accident?

The state of the s

Surprise of the surface of the surfa

Har Tallengels (Lichaling Driver)

- Philips Lighter

and the particular of the particular

- Committee Police Station

obit is if the small dead Proceedation given?

TRANSPORT TO THE

ALMS SECREPHEN SOLDRESS OF REAL

tenelinia?

- Total alligner by orbital for alleger and?

the fact of youther especially the Camera?

17-8-71 19-630-79

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY I

souls Buginington Himber

STREET CHE WEST ROOMS

and Commenced

THE RESERVE

STRUCTURE FUNDAMENTAL

- ESTA MISS

1((125)

× 20000

Peter Search, June 10.

THE PARTY OF THE P

The summand rachallog Dalvery

100

= +1 kp/m - H

1 -07-901

rive

change lane near a Dry

NO.

/

green bus

Groh Chim Leary.

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 tel 65 6223 9433 | fax 65 6224 3903 | www.eqinsurance.com.sg reg no. 1978-00490-N



Form: LCVH Excess:

Outside Singapore

Section 2

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE FLEET Third Party

Certificate No.: DMCFHQ19-000041

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicles \$3U1305K

2. Name of Policyholder XINYA AUTO LEASING & RENTAL PTE LTD

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act 11/05/2019

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 09/04/2020

5. Person or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is Authorised to drive on the Insured's order or with permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of accident loss or damage.

6. Limitations as to use* LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

> Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

(1) Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or and Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Authorised Signatory

UNWNBF/HO/A000317/PF Risk Management P

A Member of Citystate

Hotline 6311 3211

YEID-AC Additional SGD3,000.00

EQI Motor Accident

SGD2,000.00

SGD4,000.00

EQ Insurance Company Limited